Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Varel International, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: Varel International, Ltd.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1434 Patton, Suite 106	
Corporation- State: Delaware	City: Carrollton	
Other	State: Texas	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 75007	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) December 28, 2000	Limited Partnership Citizenship Texas	
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional shoot(s) attached? Yes V No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): WALKER MCDONALD WM BITS and design		
WALLET WOOD THE DITC and accign		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
3000 Thanksgiving Tower	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 1601.Elm Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information:	
State: TX Zip: 75201-4761	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 214-999-4702	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 214-999-3623	b. Deposit Account Number <u>07-0153</u>	
Email Address: ip@gardere.com	Authorized User Name <u>Kay Lyn Schwartz</u>	
9. Signature:	November 19, 2009	
Signature	Date	
Kay Lyn Schwartz	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.	
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004098 FRAME: 0649



Fax Server

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF VAREL INTERNATIONAL, INC INTO VAREL ACQUISITION, LTD.

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 2.9 2000

CORPORATIONS SECTION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 2.11 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned corporation and limited partnership adopt the following articles of merger for the purpose of effecting a merger in accordance with the provisions of Section 2.11 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act (the "TRLPA").

- 1. A plan of merger that has been approved and adopted in accordance with the provisions of the TRLPA providing for the combination of Varel International, Inc., and Varel Acquisition, Ltd. and resulting in Varel Acquisition, Ltd. being the surviving entity in the merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A and is hereby incorporated herein by reference.
- 2. The name of each of the undersigned entities, the type of entity and the laws under which such entities were organized are:

Name of the Entity	Type of Entity	State
Varel International, Inc.	corporation	Delaware
Varel Acquisition, Ltd.	limited partnership	Texas

- 3. The certificate of limited partnership of Varel Acquisition, Ltd. will be amended to change the name of the surviving entity to Varel International, Ltd. and in that regard Section 1 of the certificate of limited partnership shall be amended to read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited partnership is Varel International, Ltd. (the "Limited Partnership")."
- 4. The executed plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited partnership, which address is 1434 Patton, Suite 106, Carrollton, Texas 75007.
- 5. The domestic limited partnership has complied with the provisions of its partnership agreement regarding furnishing partners copies or summaries of the plan of merger or notices regarding the merger.
- 6. A copy of the plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited partnership, on written request and without cost, to any creditor or obligee of the partners to the merger at the time of the merger if the obligation is then outstanding.

Q1 1830 00001.563632.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 004098 FRAME: 0650

- The plan of merger and the performance of its terms were duly authorized by all action is incorporated and by its constituent required by the laws under which each . entity documents.
- The merger herein shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. Eastern standard time on December 31, 2000.

Dated on December 28, 2000.

VAREL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

VAREL ACQUISITION, LTD.

By: Varel GP LLC, its general partner

Vice President

Neil Bishkin

Manager

Q11830 00001:563632.Q1

EXHIBIT A

11/19/2009 4:23:32 PM

THIS AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER is by and among Varel International, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), and Varel Acquisition, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership (the "Partnership").

- 1. The Corporation shall, pursuant to the provisions of the statutes of the States of Delaware and Texas, be merged with and into the Partnership. The Partnership shall be the surviving entity upon the effective date and time hereof, and shall continue to exist as the surviving entity under the name, "Varel International, Ltd." The separate existence of the Corporation shall cease upon the effective date and time hereof.
- 2. The certificate of limited partnership of the Partnership upon the effective date of the merger shall be the certificate of limited partnership of the surviving entity, amended only to provide that the name of the Partnership shall henceforth be "Varel International, Ltd.", and shall continue in full force and effect until amended.
- 3. The officers of the Corporation shall be the officers of the surviving entity, all of whom shall hold their offices until the election and qualification of their respective successors or until their tenure is otherwise terminated in accordance with the Agreement of Limited Partnership of the surviving entity.
- 4. As of the effective date hereof, all shares of the Corporation shall be canceled, and the existing partnership interests in the Partnership prior to the effective date and time hereof shall remain in effect. Since the sole stockholder of the Corporation is also the sole limited partner of the Partnership and the sole owner of the sole general partner of the Partnership, such sole stockholder will receive no cash, property or other consideration for its shares in the Corporation canceled in connection with the merger.
- 5. This Plan of Merger shall be submitted to the stockholder of the Corporation for its approval or rejection.
- 6. Upon approval of the stockholder of the Corporation, the Board of Directors and the proper officers of the Corporation and the managers of the limited liability company that is the sole general partner of the Partnership are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.
- 7. The effective time and date of the merger herein provided for herein shall be 11:59 p.m. Eastern standard time on December 31, 2000.

011830.00001563684.01

Fax Server

003161 22

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement and Plan of Merger this December 28, 2000.

VAREL INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation

Neil Bishkin Vice President

VAREL ACQUISITION, LTD., a Texas limited partnership

By Varel GP LLC, a Texas limited liability company

Neil Bishkm Manager

011830,00001:563684,01 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004098 FRAME: 0653

RECORDED: 11/19/2009